Attorney Docket Nos. 4442-114; 4442-114-CIP

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET							
PATENTS ONLY							
Form PTO-1595 OMB No. 0651-0027	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
Name of conveying party (ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies)						
Floran Technologies (Barbados) Inc.	Floran Technologies, Inc. 801 S.W. 89 th Street, Bldg. B						
Additional name(s) of conveying party (ies) attached? Yes No	Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73139						
3. Nature of conveyance:	US						
Assignment							
4. Application number(s) or patent number (s):							
	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No. (s) 6,346,217 6,309,470 attached? \(\sumsymbol{\text{Y}} \text{ Yes } \sumsymbol{\text{No}} \)						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 2						
Name: Vincent K. Gustafson	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 80.00						
Company Name: HULTQUIST IP	Enclosed Credit Card Payment Form						
Street Address: P.O. Box 14329	Authorized to charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to deposit account						
City: Research Triangle Park State: NC Zip: 27709	8. Deposit account Number: 08-3284						
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. State and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Vincent K. Gustafson June 28, 2011 Name of person signing Signature Date							
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 4							

PATENT REEL: 026534 FRAME: 0246

WORLDWIDE

ASSIGNMENT

We:

FLORAN TECHNOLOGIES (BARBADOS) INC. Suite 200, Braemar Court Deighton Road St. Michael BARBADOS

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

FLORAN TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 801 S.W. 89th Street, Bldg. B Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73139 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the inventions disclosed in the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule "A", and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We agree to co-operate in obtaining the above-mentioned patent protection, and to execute such documents as may be required to file the above-mentioned applications, and secure the above-mentioned patents, in the name of the assignee, or its successors in title.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

V Mer pursues A	55794906	FLORAN TECHNOLOGIE	S PAG
and the second		Therefore the state of the stat	
		Valuation ty	
		4 or and a second contract of the contract of	•
SIGNED of	C was		
AND THE PROPERTY AND TH	St. MICHAEL CHY br	BANDAD OS	Country
this 2011 0	day of OCTOTAVEZ.		Country
		5.1. C.	and a superior of the superior
		FLORAN TECHNOLOGIES (SA)	BADOS) INC
		By: Stephen Greaves	
		Title: Director	VA
	STATEMENT BY	WINESS	
Woon A Cu	interpotate	whose full post office scidress is	Barbados
[nen	ne of withess)		
Delway + vo	ed Sout Mis	hael Babados	
Was personally preser	nt and did see Stephen G	reaves execute the within	and the second
described in such doc		treaves execute the within the to be the person	
		1000	4
		Signature of Wilness	- 14 // // // // // // // // // // // // //
A Paris Carrier			-
SIGNED et	OK-CHAHOUL CHY OF TON	4 City OchHouse	* USA
this day		2005	Country
	The state of the s	WIL KL	
	\$	FLORAN TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
	* *	Hike. By: - Wichest Liddell	•
		Title: President	
	STATEMENT BY W		
1. Laura M.	STATEMENT BY WE Salesbury	TNESS	
	STATEMENT BY WIT	INESS whose full post office address is	
1. Laura 1. S (name 14313 N. May	STATEMENT BY WIT	TNESS	
14313 N. Hay	STATEMENT BY WI Saltsbury of witness) Ave. Suite loo,	whose full post office address is Olda Lowa City, Olc. 23134	
Was personally process and such assignment	STATEMENT BY WI Saltsbury of witness) Aux. Suite Loo, and did see Michael Lidd	whose full post office address is Olda Longo City, Olc	
14313 N. Mau	STATEMENT BY WI Saltsbury of witness) Aux. Suite loo, and did see Michael Lidd See My known to me to be	whose full post office address is Olda Lowa City, Olc. 23134	
ves personally process and such assignment assignment and such assignment assignment and such assignment and such assignment assignment and such assignment assignm	STATEMENT BY WI Saltsbury of witness) Aux. Suite loo, and did see Michael Lidd See My known to me to be	whose full post office address is Olds. Love City Olc 23134 ell execute the within assignment the person described in such	
Nes personally precent and such assignment.	STATEMENT BY WI all sbory of witness) Ave. Suite loo, and did see Michael Lidd feesily known to me to be	whose full post office address is Olds Lows City, Olc 23124 ell execute the within assignment the person described in such Signature of Winness	
Nas personally precent a and such assigned in the focument.	STATEMENT BY WI all sbory of witness) Ave. Suite loo, and did see Michael Lidd feesily known to me to be	whose full post office address is Olds Love City Oc 23134 ell execute the within assignment the person described in such Signature of Winness suted Form to Borden Ladner Gerv	ele CLP

PATENT REEL: 026534 FRAME: 0248 01/19/2006 11:45 4055794906

FLORAN TECHNOLOGIES

PAGE 18

SCHEDULE "A"

Serial No.		Filing Date	leave Date	Juriediction
08/324,353	FOR CLEANING DRINK WATER TANKS	June 2, 199	February 12 2002	
09/584,892	COMPOSITION AND METHOD FOR CLEANING SURFACES	June 1, 2000	(6,346,217) October 30, 2001 (6,309,470)	UNITED STATES
10/012,003	CLEANING/DISINFECTANT COMPOSITION TO CLEAN SURFACES	October 29, 2001	Pending	UNITED STATES
US2000/001 939 2,374,112	A COMPOSITION AND METHOD FOR CLEANING SURFACES A COMPOSITION AND METHOD	1,000		wo
00937968.0	FOR CLEANING SURFACES	1	Pending	CANADA
	A COMPOSITION AND METHOD FOR CLEANING SURFACES		1198033	EUROPE
00937968.0	A COMPOSITION AND METHOD FOR CLEANING SURFACES	June 1, 2000	December 1, 2004 (1196033 ES)	SPAIN
00937966.0	A COMPOSITION AND METHOD FOR CLEANING SURFACES	June 1, 2000	December 1, 2004 (1196033 IE)	IRELAND
00937968.0	A COMPOSITION AND METHOD FOR CLEANING SURFACES	June 1, 2000	December 1, 2004	UNITED KINGDOM
00937966.0	A COMPOSITION AND METHOD FOR CLEANING SURFACES	June 1, 2000	(1196033 GB) December 1, 2004	FRANCE
00937988.0	A COMPOSITION AND METHOD FOR CLEANING SURFACES	June 1, 2000	(1198033 FR) December 1, 2004	GERMANY
00937966.0	A COMPOSITION AND METHOD FOR CLEANING SURFACES	June 1, 2000	(1196033 DE) December 1, 2004 (1196033 II)	ITALY
10/926,272	PROCESS FOR IN-SITE CLEANING OF DRINKING WATER FILTRATION MEDIA	August 24, 2004	Pending	UNITED STATES
182005/0024 77	PROCESS FOR IN-SITU CLEANING OF DRINKING WATER FILTRATION MEDIA	August 22, 2005	Pending	wo
80/643,144	TREATMENT FLUID DISPOSAL IN CHEMICAL CLEANING PROCESSES FOR DRINKING WATER FACILITIES	January 12, 2005	Pending .	UNITED STATES
30/704,900	METHOD AND COMPOSITION FOR REMOVING BIOLOGICAL FOULING FROM SURFACES IN CONTACT WITH WATER	August 3, 2005	Pending	UNITED STATES

An interest floran technologies (Barnados) inc. 10 floran technologies, inc. Far J of 3 $\,$

PATENT

REEL: 026534 FRAME: 0249